## 506866667 09/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6913489

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution I		
HUANGSHI DONGBEI ELECTRICAL		CAL APPLIANCE CO., LTD.	07/13/2021		
	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	HUANG	HUANGSHI DONPER COMPRESSOR CO.,LTD.			
Street Address:	NO.6 JII ZONE	NO.6 JINSHAN ROAD, ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT			
City:	HUANG	HUANGSHI, HUBEI			
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	435111				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Patent Number:		0004879			
Patent Number:		0759209			
	``				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(	612)455-3801			
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	•	6124553800			
Email:	٢	vcottle@hsml.com			
Correspondent Name	e: ł	HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER	& LARSON, P.C.		
Address Line 1:		15 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET			
Address Line 2:	e	SUITE 2700			
Address Line 4:	1	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540	02		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20568.0001USW1 & 0002US	20568.0001USW1 & 0002USW1		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRYAN A. WONG	BRYAN A. WONG		
SIGNATURE:		/bryan a. wong/	/bryan a. wong/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/13/2021	09/13/2021		
ATE SIGNED:					

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, HUANGSHI DONGBEI ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE CO., LTD., a

corporation organized under the laws of China and having an office and place of business at No. 6 East Jinshan Avenue Economic and Technological Development Zone Huangshi, Hubei 435000 China (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment interest in an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on;

- December 30, 2013 under Serial No. 14/144209 entitled DISCRETE HEAT-INSULATED EXHAUST MUFFLER DEVICE AND REFRIGERATION COMPRESSOR USING SAME, issued on April 14, 2015 as US Patent No. 9,004,879, and
- December 30, 2013 under Serial No. 14/143892 entitled ELLIPTICAL SHAPED HERMETIC COMPRESSOR SHELL WITH OFFSET ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR, issued on September 12, 2017 as US Patent No. 9,759,209.

AND WHEREAS, HUANGSHI DONPER COMPRESSOR CO., LTD., a

corporation organized under the law of China and having an office and place of business at No.6 Jinshan Road, Economic & Technology Development Zone, Huangshi, Hubei 435111 China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in

> PATENT REEL: 057466 FRAME: 0455

the aforesaid applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	July 3	2021

	Jinming Zhu
	(Typed)
By:	Jiaminy Zhan
	(Signature)
Title:	Chairman of the company

PATENT REEL: 057466 FRAME: 0456

**RECORDED: 09/13/2021**